WWW.ISKRA-MIS.SI Page 1
Active and reactive power meters and
Power factor meters with
exchangeable scales
EQxx07A and YQxx07A
EQ0207A AND EQ2207A
Picture 1: Wattmeters and varmeters EQ0207A, EQ2207A
FEATURRES:

• Auxilary power supply.
When ordering "ship version" it is necessary to add a
capital letter L at the end of the type designation.
Ship version is available only for YQ0207L and
EQ0207L.
When ordering scales the same data as in case of
ordering the instrument must be state.
ORDERING EXAMPLE:
Instrument for measuring of power factor in single
phase system, voltage 230 V, 5 A, measuring range
0.5 cap. ...1... 0.5 ind.
YQ0207 – 1b, 230 V, 5 A, 0.5 cap. ...1... 0.5 ind.
XQ0207A; a; bA; cV; d; (e); f; g
Description Code
Type of  instrument:
Power meter E
X Instrument
specfications Factor meter Y
Inputs:
Type of system
Single phase system (1b) 1B
Three phase system
(three wire balanced - 3b) 3B
Three phase system
(three wire unbalanced -
3u)
3U
Three phase system (four
wire balanced - 4b) 4B
a Type of
connection
Three phase system (four
wire unbalanced - 4u) 4U
Nominal input voltage
1 A 1
b Measuring range
5 A 5
Nominal input current
57.74 VL-N 57.74
63.5 VL-N 63.5 c Measuring range
phase to neutral
230 VL-N 230
End scale value:
For EQxxxx any <= calculated max
value1) x W
0,5 cap. … 1 … 0,5 ind. 1 d
For YQxxxx
0,8 cap. … 1 … 0,3 ind. 2
Type of power meter
e EQxxxx only Wat, Var or VA meter  W / Q / S
Auxiliary power supply:
No external supply -
f Type of power
supply AC auxiliary power supply A
57.74 VL-N E 57.74
100 VL-N E 100
110 VL-N E 110
230 VL-N E 230
400 VL-N E 400
g
Value of power
supply voltage
(only for AC
power supply)
500 VL-N E 500
Table 2: Ordering information
1) See End Scale Value chapter on Page 3.
SPECIAL VERSIONS:
- Special marking on scale or blank scale
- Empty scale
- Ship version (YQ0207L and EQ0207L only)
- A protective cover against live parts
- Zero on any point of the scale